
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: a'7(L'DATE: June 28, 2019

TOPIC/TITLE: Change Order #5 for Southside Cafeteria Project BG 18-329

PRESENTER: Amy M. Smith

ORIGIN:

0 TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
§ ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
[1 ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
0 ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
€ BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

§ STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
€ BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
g OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

[J NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
g PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

€ DATE:
€ ACTION:

€,

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Board approval is required for all construction documents.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Approval of the attached Cliange Order for the Southside Cafeteria Project is requested. The $4618.00 increase to
for moisture midigaton required to install tile flooring.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: See Attached

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: N/A

supbmsrbunbsras RECOMMENDATION: ?mmended

(,!1. % (,??'t 'A% nv-a'Cas4 S 'b ?1 ,j'?

a Not Recommended



.&j& A T A' ,.
wrs l /1 Document G701 - 2017TM

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
SOUTHSIDE ES CAFETERIA and

KITCHEN ADDITION

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

1300 TROY PIKE

VERSAILLES, KY 40383

OWNER: (Naine and address)
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

330 PISGAH PIKE

VERSAILLES KENTUCKY

40383

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Constmction

Date: October 8, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Naine and address)
TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS

346 EAST MAIN STREET

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
40507

CHANGE ORDER INFORMAT?ON:

Change Order Number: 005

Date: July 11, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
DK Constructors

2247 Commerce Parkway
LaGrange, KY 40031

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, ifapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed xpon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Provide moisture mitigation work on new concrete floor slabs required for successful installation of new vinyl composition
floor tile. Additional cost to contract = $4,618.00

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be
July 29, 2019

$
$
$
$
$

990,941.00
25,046.00

1,015,987.00
4,618.00

1,020,605.00

I

NOTE: Thir r h? rkdpr dnpr'qri+ it-?rliidp *d;nrtmpntr to'ksi rnntrirt ?nm r:>r ni-i'irinteeid Thdaiv'ffiii'm Pr;rp ar dip rnc'br*rt
lxxxy? I

Timp tbait baiirp bppn *n6nr;rpd hir ('riqrtnir+irip rh*vsgp rlirwtivp mit;l thp rart *nd +iii>'bami> bu:iern wwpd'iivsrsa hir'hrith tbp
??

rhxmpr *i?d rqvb'*rtqr ;n iiJ:i;rb rairi> art rhqvuxp rlrdpr ;r evprnteA tn riivu:irreiAei Thp r p'prtrnrtiqa (' h*ugp T'lirwt;iii>
s 0

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECT (Firni name)

J,,i,!;.w
SIGNATURE

MARGARET JACOBS, PRINCIPAL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

July 11, 2019
DATE

DK Constnictors

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

SIGNATURE

Dennis Sherrnan, Principal

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

OWNER (Fiim naine)

SIGNATURE

SCOTT HAWKINS,
SUPERmTENDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

AIA Document G701 ' - 2017. Copyright @ 1 979, 1987, 2000 . 200'l and 2017 by The American lnsti(ute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA? Document is protected by u.s. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA"' Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by 414 so'%iare at 1 7:54:40 ET on 07/1 1/2019 under Order No. 7022231914 which expires on 12/20/2019, and is no! for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA4A)

1



(?K
DK Constructors

Southside Elementary School
Kitchen and Cafeteria Addition

Project #18-121
Proposal Request

Woodford County Board of Education
330 Pisgah Pike
Versailles Kentucky 40383

Tate Hill Jacobs Architects

346 East Main Street

Lexington Kentucky 40507

June 27, 2019

This proposal is to furnish labor and materials to provide an Epoxy Moisture Reduction Barrier
before installation of the VCT.

Material S 5930.00

Labor $ 1488.00

Wax Credit $ (2800.00)

Total $4618.00

(]-" -7

John Kleinholter

' ,.?? -??
r

2247 COMMERCEPARKWAY # LAGRANGE, KY 40031
TELE: 502. 471. 6569 # FAX- 502. 587.1783

www. dkconstructots. com



>7]5!'egaeff's
Carpets'?7?d5

ArflL.

Bennett's Carpets, !nc.
.?49 Steve Drive

Russeli Springs, KY 42642
(270) 866-6930

Fax (270) 866-6200

'?: ! D. K- Coxistmctors
ATT: l John Kleinholler

l J

?RB: l Soritliside Elementary (Epoxy Moisture Reduction Barrier)

QUOTATiON - PROPOSAL

?: l 6/27/19 l
]
I
I
i

Description of Work: We submit this estimate for furnising and iiistallixig thc
followiiig in accordance with plans and specifications including all taxes and insurancc.

Material: $5,930.00

Labor:$1,488.00

Wax Credit: <$2,800.00>

Total Quotatioii: $4,6J8.00

Note: This quotation will become void if
not accepted wilhin 30 days.
We include no demolition unless stipulated. Scott Mcqueary

Date: / /?Acceptance: ?

Company/T itle:
Tllis Quo(ation/Proposal is to becomii a part oftllc contract docurncnts. Payment to bc nladc witllin 30 da}'s froln billing date willl
relainaage held only'as a part of originiil docirrniints and previoiisly agreed. Payrnent in rull within 30 days upon cornplction and
acceptance or }his project.



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
51570)
Form Status: Saved

Project: Southside ES Cafeteria/Kitchen Addition
BG Number: 18-329 District: Woodford Coumy (601)
Status: Active Phase: Site Acq?iisitioii (View Checklist)

Contract: DK Constructors, 0001, General Construction
Type:GeneralCoiitractor Proposed

Change Order Number
Time Extension Required
Date Of Change Order
Change Order Amount To Date

s

No

7/11/2019

. Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Constmction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG?.

Current Approved Amount

Net Approved COs

Remaining After Approved COs

$51,750.00

$44,496.00

$7,254.00

Net All COs $49,066.37

$2,683.63Remaining After All COs

ThisRequestedChangee)rderAmount+/- ' $4,618.00
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $2,683.63
Contract Change Requested By General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Improved Plans/Specs
Change Order Description And Justification
moisture mitigation as a result of high relative humidity associated with new concrete floor slab

Cost Benefit To Owner

unknown

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detan Item

Labor

Materials

Piofit and Overhead

Bond Insurance

Amount

$1,618.00
$3,000.00

Percent of Total

35.04 %

64.96 %

0.00 % '

0.00 %

Cost Breakdown Total:

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote
Explain Wby

$4,618.00



Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51570)

Architect Date

Construction Manager

.ce Officer

Date

'11 /5?-a / f'
Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date


